Signed: SYDNEY CARROLL Dated: April 15, 2019 FBN Number: 2019-0000481 ublished: April 18,25, May 2,9,

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

The following persons are doing business as FEATHER RIVER CRAGS APARTMENTS at 1200 Washington Ave Oroville, 261 Via Del Sol Vacaville, CA

TODD ANTHONY GAYLORD 261 Via Del Sol Vacaville, CA 95687. This business is conducted by

a Married Couple. Signed: TODD A. GAYLORD Dated: April 5, 2019 FBN Number: 2019-0000444 Published: April 25, May 2,9,16, 2019

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME - STATEMENT OF ABANDONMENT

The following persons have abandoned the use of the fictitious business name FEATHER RIVER CRAGS APARTMENTS at 1200 Washington Ave. Oroville CA 95965 TODD GALYLORD 3120 Oak Rd, Apt 422 Walnut Creek, CA 94597. MARCUS BONESS 956 John Murray Way Folsom, CA 95630. CA 95630.
This business was conducted by a General Partnership.
Signed: TODD A. GAYLORD Dated: April 5, 2019
FBN Number: 2014-0001100 Published: April 25, May 2,9,16,

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

The following person is doing business as HABANEROS TAQUERIA at

this Legal Notice continues -

2156 Pillsbury Rd Chico, CA BAOLIEL EIGLIEROA RIZO 3549 Esplanade 420 Chico, CA 95926.

This business is conducted by an Individual Signed: RAQUEL FIGUEROA Dated: March 21, 2019 FBN Number: 2019-0000361 Published: April 18,25, May 2,9, 2019

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

The following person is doing HAYDEN'S STUMP GRINDING

4914 Pentz Road Paradise, CA WILLIAM H RITCHEY 4914 Pentz Road Paradise, CA

This business is conducted by an Individual. Signed: WILLIAM H. RITCHEY Dated: April 4, 2019
FBN Number: 2019-0000427
Published: April 25, May 2,9,16, 2019

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

The following person is doing Dusiness as THE MAST FAMILY RANCH at 12269 1/2 Andy Mtn. Road Oroville, CA 95965. SANDRA H MAST 1090 Dundee Ave Ben Lomond, CA 95005. This business is conducted by an Individual Signed: SANDRA H. MAST Dated: March 29, 2019 FBN Number: 2019-0000405 Published: April 25, May 2,9,16, 2019

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

The following person is doing BOYD SOAPS AND DESIGNS

443 Stilson Canyon Road

this Legal Notice continues ⇒

Chico, CA 95928 **NOTICES** LIZZIE MCDONALD 443 Stilson Canyon Road Chico, CA 95928. NOTICE OF SALE

This business is conducted by

Dated: April 11, 2019 FBN Number: 2019-0000468 Published: April 25, May 2,9,16,

an Individual. Signed: LIZZIE MCDONALD

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT

doing business as CHICO FLIGHT TRAINING at

Chico, CA 95926.

Dated: April 9, 2019

2019

AŬSTIN

2019

The following persons are

900 Fortress St Chico, CA

GLOBAL AVIATION CENTER

702 Mangrove Ave Ste 335

This business is conducted by a Corporation. Signed: DUANE PONTIUS, CEO

FBN Number: 2019-0000457

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT

PARADISE at 1321 W. 7th St. Chico. CA

11911 Hwy 70 E Lenoir City, TN 37772. RANDAL WHEELER AUSTIN

HANDAL WHEELER AUSTIN 11911 Hwy 70 E Lenoir City, TN 37772. This business is conducted by a Married Couple. Signed: RANDAL WHEELER

FBN Number: 2019-0000384 Published: April 25, May 2,9,16,

JAMIE MARIE ALISTIN

Dated: March 25, 2019

Published: April 25, May 2,9,16,

The following persons are doing business as PARADISE TINY HOMES, TINY

To be sold for cartage, transportation, storage charges, costs of advertisement and sale: Furniture, household sale: Furniture, nousehold goods, cartons, tools, miscellaneous inventory at present stored in warehouse at 251 Boeing ave. Chico Ca 95973. Of Brady's Moving and Storage, Inc. by, and variously marked, with names as follows MARRY PHILLIPS TRUST, JAMES PHILLIPS, C/O CYNDI MAXWELL, C/O SUSAN BROWN LOT #6963 MARI ENE SCHULTZ LOT

Sale to be held at:

2019

George's Mini Storage 2801 Burnap Avenue Chico CA. 95973. (530) 960-6001

Published: April 25, May 2,

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

FOR CHANGE OF NAME

filed a petition with this court for a decree changing

COURTNEY MICHELLE JOY

Proposed name:
RACHEL ISABELLE JOY
THE COURT ORDERS that all
persons interested in this matter

appear before this court at the

hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted.

Any person objecting to the

objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the

matter is scheduled to be heard

and must appear at the hearing

to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition

without a hear

Room:

without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING

The address of the court is:

Butte County Superior Court 1775 Concord Ave

Case Number: 19CV00900

Published: April 4,11,18,25

Chico, CA 95928 Signed: ROBERT A. GLUSMAN Dated: March 27, 2019

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

FOR CHANGE OF NAME

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner DAVID CASTILLO MARTINES

court for a decree changing

Present name: DAVID CASTILLO MARTINES

THE COURT ORDERS that all

show cause, if any, why the

petition for change of name

should not be granted.

Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written

objection that includes the

reasons for the objection at

least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing

to show cause why the petition

written objection is timely filed the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING

should not be granted. If no

Room: TBA
The address of the court is:

Butte County Superior Court 1775 Concord Ave

Dated: March 21, 2019 Case Number: 19CV00887

Published: April 4,11,18,25

Signed: ROBERT A. GLUSMAN

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

FOR CHANGE OF NAME

MONIQUE MARIE RICHARD

filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:

Present name: MONIQUE MARIE RICHARD

Proposed name:
MONIQUE SOL SONOQUIE
THE COURT ORDERS that all

persons interested in this matter

appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted.

PERSONS: Petitione

Date: May 8, 2019

Chico, CA 95928

Time: 9:00 AM

Dent: TBA

2019

persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to

filed a petition with this

ames as follows:

Proposed name:

DAVID CASTILLO

Date: May 8, 2019 Time: 9:00 AM Dept: TBA

name changes described

above must file a written

TO ALL INTERESTED

PERSONS: Petitione

COURTNEY M. JOY

names as follows:

Present name:

#8000 These goods will be offered for sale to pay past due storage, transportation, cartage, etc. Charges, as is, without inspection, at the location of 251 Boeing Ave, Chico, California 95973. April 22nd, 2019 at 10 A.M. Published: April 4.11, 2019

NOTICE OF LIEN SALE

Pursuant to CA. Business Code 21700, in lieu of rents due, the following units contain tools electronics, furniture, clothes, furniture, boxes, personal items recreation equipment and tools. Unit A5 NICOLE GARCIA nersonal items furniture hoxes

Unit A8 DAVID BRAZIL Unit A10 JENNIFER MAYNARD

personal items, boxes, tools Unit A11 LORRANIE ROSSON

personal items, boxes, home furnishings etc Unit A14 STEVEN SMITH personal items, boxes, electronics etc. Unit A18 VANESSA WADE personal items, boxes etc. Unit B6 TIFFANY BARNES

nersonal items, boxes electronics etc Unit B11 CHRISTOPHER HARRISON personal items boxes, tools etc Unit D4 JUSTIN STRAEDE

nersonal items hoxes home furnishings etc.
Unit D7 SUSAN GANNON personal items, boxes, furniture

Unit D12 SUSAN GANNON onal items, boxes, funiture

Unit E7 TRINA WASHBURN personal items, boxes electronics etc.
Unit F5 ARAUJO ALEXANDER TRINA WASHBURN personal items, boxes etc. Unit F11 TAMBRA HEIDRICH personal items, boxes etc Contents to be sold to the highest bidder on Saturday May 11, 2019. Beginning at 3:00 P.M. Sale to be held at: George's Mini Storage 2701 Burnap Avenue Chico CA 95973 (530) 960-6010 Published: April 25, May 2, 2019

NOTICE OF LIEN SALE

Pursuant to CA. Business Code 1700, in lieu of rents due, the following units contain tools, electronics, furniture, clothes furniture, boxes, personal items recreation equipment and tools. Unit 1 JASON GERMAN personal items, furniture, boxes

Unit 5 ANITA TRABUCCO personal items, boxes, furniture

Unit 7 JOSEPH BELL personal items, boxes, tools, bikes etc. Unit 8 DAVID GUTERREZ personal items, boxes, home furnishings etc. Unit 23, 24 SUSAN JOHNSON personal items, boxes etc Unit 30 DAVID YOUNG personal items, boxes electronics etc Unit 31 NICHOLAS CORTEZ personal items, boxes electronics etc.
Unit 32 DUSTIN BARNEWOLT personal items, boxes, tools etc. Contents to be sold to the highest hidder on Saturday May 11, 2019.

Beginning at 1:00 P.M

this Legal Notice continues ⇒ this Legal Notice continues ⇒

Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed the court may grant the petition without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING

Date: May 29, 2019 Time: 9:00 AM Dept: TBA Room: The address of the court is: Butte County Superior Court 1775 Concord Ave Chico, CA 95928 Signed: ROBERT A. GLUSMAN Dated: March 28, 2019 Case Number: 19CV00964

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

Published: April 11,18,25, May

FOR CHANGE OF NAME TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner SALGADO filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: Present name: SALGADO Proposed name: ENER ALFRED PICO THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted.

Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed. the court may grant the petition without a hearing.
NOTICE OF HEARING Date: May 22, 2019 Time: 9:00 AM Dent: TBA Room: TBA The address of the court is:
Butte County Superior Court
1775 Concord Ave Chico, CA 95928 Signed: TAMARA L. MOSBARGER

Dated: April 3, 2019

2. 2019

Case Number: 19CV01005 Published: April 11,18,25, May

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner VFRONICA VAI FNZUFI A NAVARRETE filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: AIDEN MARTINEZ Proposed name: AIDEN MARTINEZ VALENZUELA THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted Any person objecting to the any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a heár without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING Date: May 22, 2019 Time: 9:00 AM Dept: TBA Room: TBA The address of the court is The address of the court is:
Butte County Superior Court
1775 Concord Ave
Chico, CA 95928
Signed: TAMARA L.
MOSBARGER

Dated: March 28, 2019

Case Number: 19CV00931 Published: April 25, May 2,9,16, TO ADMINISTER

SHEILA H. SCOTT

SHEILA H. SCOTT

A petition for Probate

has been filed by: LARRY B. SAISE in the Superior Court of

The Petition for Probate

estate of the decedent.

California, County of Butte.

requests that: LARRY B. SAISE be appointed as personal representative to administer the

The petition requests authority

to administer the estate under

of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many

actions without obtaining court

approval. Before taking certain

very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required

vaived notice or consented to

the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless

an interested person files an

objection to the petition and

shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

held in this court as follows

Superior Court of California

of the petition, you should

County of Butte 1775 Concord Ave. Chico, CA 95926. IF YOU OBJECT to the granting

appear at the hearing and state

objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance

your objections or file written

may be in person or by your

IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or

contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a

representative appointed by the

either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal

representative, as defined in

section 58(b) of the California

Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a

notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult an attorney

knowledgeable in California

YOU MAY EXAMINE the file

Request for Special Notice

inventory and appraisal of

Attorney for Petitioner

clerk

Finn

515 Wall Street

Chico, CA 95928

kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a

(form DE-154) of the filing of an

estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice

form is available from the court

SONYA K. FINN The Law Offices of Leverenz &

(530) 895-1621 Case Number: 19PR00158 Dated: April 8, 2019

NOTICE OF PETITION

To all heirs, beneficiaries

creditors contingent creditors

creditors contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of: LAWRENCE JAMES CAMPBELL, also known as LAWRENCE J. CAMPBELL

TO ADMINISTER

ESTATE

Published: April 11.18.25, 2019

LAWRENCE JAMES CAMPBELL, aka LAWRENCE J.

copy to the personal

court within the later of

Date: May 7, 2019

Address of the court:

Time: 9:00 a.m

A hearing on the petition will be

to give notice to interested

persons unless they have

the Independent Administration

To all heirs, beneficiaries

will or estate, or both, of:

creditors contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the

ESTATE

PETITION

TO ADMINISTER

known as STEVEN JOHN MOONEY)
To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the ornerwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of: STEVEN J. MOONEY, STEVEN JOHN MOONEY, STEVEN MOONEY
A petition for Probate

has been filed by: LISA M. MOONEY in the Superior Court of California, County of Butte. The Petition for Probate requests that: LISA M. MOONEY

held in this court as follows: Date: April 30, 2019 Time: 9:00 a.m. Ime: 9:00 a.m.
Dept: Probate
Room:
Address of the court:
Superior Court of California
County of Butte

1775 Concord Ave. Chico, CA 95926. IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections of the writtern objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or

Attorney for Petitioner NICOLE R. PLOTTEL 466 Vallombrosa Avenue Chico, CA 95926 (530) 893-2882 Case Number: 19PR00152 Dated: April 2, 2019

this Legal Notice continues ⇒

NOTICE OF PETITION ESTATE STEVEN J. MOONEY (also

be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. The petition requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to waved notice of consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the

A hearing on the petition will be

contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult an attorney knowledgeable in California

YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250.
A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Published: April 11,18,25, 2019

NOTICE OF PETITION

this Legal Notice continues ⇒

this Legal Notice continues -

A Petition for Probate

MAY 4TH MAGNEY WINN TARLER FEATURE ENTERTAINER 2 SHOWS 10pm & 12am Available for photo, signing & private dances SUNDAY & MONDAY STORO ADMISSION 8:00 PM TO CLOSE TUESDAY TWO FOR ONE **NAP DANGES ALL NIGHT** CITY LIMITS WEDNESDAY FREE ADMISSION HOWGIRL ALL ACTIVE "Taking it to the Limit" **MILITARY** 18 YEARS OR OLDER SUNDAY - THURSDAY 8PM TO 2AM FRIDAY & SATURDAY 8PM TO 3AM 1672 HAMMONTON SMARTSVILLE RD MARYSVILLE ● 530.269.9422